

SC 523/2024

Present: Shri D. Ghosh, F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 22

Date:-27.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 14.

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred. Ld. F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

Out of the 04 the accused persons on court bail 03 accused persons are present by filing hazira. Accused namely Subrata Das is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in charge is also present for the State.

No witness is turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.06.2026 for evidence of the CSW 9,10, 11 and 12.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

I.O. is directed to produce the witnesses on the date fixed.

D/C by me

ASJ(i/c)

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan (i/c)